ABB drives for water and wastewater
ACQ580
0.75 to 250 kW
Catalog
Low voltage AC drives
2 | ABB drives for water ACQ580 | Catalog
Contents
4  The energy efficient drive for water and wastewater pumping

This tells you what rating table to use.
The ACQ580 supports 380 to 480 V.
Select your drive's type code from the rating
table based on your motor's nominal power rating.
Choose your options. Details about each option
begin on page 15. Add the option codes to the end
of the drive's ordering code. Remember to use a "+"
before each option code.
Page 15 Page 22
Page 15
Choose your motor's nominal power rating from
the ratings table on page 15.
It is very easy to select the right drive.
This is how you build up your own ordering code using
the type designation key.
How to select a drive
Catalog | ABB drives for water ACQ580 | 13
Mains connection
Voltage and
power range
3-phase, UN
380 to 480 V, +10%/-15%
From 0.75 up to 250 kW
Frequency 50/60 Hz ±5%
Power factor cosϕ = 0.98
Efficiency
(at nominal power)
98%
Motor connection
Voltage 0 to UN, 3-phase
Frequency 0 to 500 Hz
Motor control Scalar and vector control
Torque control Torque step rise time:
<10 ms with nominal torque
Non-linearity:
± 5% with nominal torque
Speed control Static accuracy:
20% of motor nominal slip
Dynamic accuracy:
1% seconds with 100% torque step
Product compliance
CE
Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC, EN 61800-5-1: 2007
Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC, EN 61800-5-2: 2007
EMC Directive 2004/108/EC, EN 61800-3: 2004 + A1: 2012
RoHS directive 2011/65/EU
Quality assurance system ISO 9001 and Environmental system
RCM
ISO 14001
EAC
UL
EMC according to EN 61800-3: 2004 + A1: 2012
ACQ580-01 wall-mounted drive with built-in C2 category filter as
standard (frames R0 to R9)
Environmental limits
Ambient temperature
Transport
Storage
-40 to +70 °C
-40 to +70 °C
Operation area Frames R0 to R3: -15 to +50 °C. No derating
required, no frost allowed.
Frames R4 to R9: -15 to +40 °C. No derating
required, no frost allowed, +40 to +50 °C
derating required, see HW manual for more
information.
Cooling method
Air-cooled Dry clean air
Altitude
0 to 1,000 m
1,000 to 4,000 m
Without derating
With derating of 1%/100 m
Relative humidity 5 to 95%, no condensation allowed
Degree of protection IP21 as standard, IP55 as an optional variant
(frames R0 to R9)
Functional safety Safe torque off
(STO according EN 61800-5-2)
IEC 61508 ed2: SIL 3, IEC 61511: SIL 3,
IEC 62061: SIL CL 3, EN ISO 13849-1: PL e
Contamination levels No conductive dust allowed
Storage IEC 60721-3-1, Class 1C2 (chemical gases),

3-phase, UN = 400 V (range 380 to 480 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 400 V (0.75 to 250 kW)
Nominal ratings
Maximum  output
current
Light-overload use
Heavy-duty use Type designation Frame
size
PN IN Imax PLd ILd PHd IHd
kW A A  kW  A kW A
0.75 2.6 3.2 0.75 2.5 0.55 1.8 ACQ580-01-02A6-4 R0
1.1 3.3 4.7 1.1 3.1 0.75 2.6 ACQ580-01-03A3-4 R0
1.5 4 5.9 1.5 3.8 1.1 3.3 ACQ580-01-04A0-4 R0
2.2 5.6 7.2 2.2 5.3 1.5 4 ACQ580-01-05A6-4 R0
3 7.2 10.1 3 6.8 2.2 5.6 ACQ580-01-07A2-4 R1
4 9.4 13 4 8.9 3 7.2 ACQ580-01-09A4-4 R1
5.5 12.6 14.1 5.5 12 4 9.4 ACQ580-01-12A6-4 R1
7.5 17 22.7 7.5 16.2 5.5 12.6 ACQ580-01-017A-4 R2
11 25 30.6 11 23.8 7.5 17 ACQ580-01-025A-4 R2
15 32 44.3 15 30.4 11 24.6 ACQ580-01-032A-4 R3
18.5 38 56.9 18.5 36.1 1.5 31.6 ACQ580-01-038A-4 R3
22 45 67.9 22 42.8 18.5 37.7 ACQ580-01-045A-4 R3
30 62 76 30 58 22 44.6 ACQ580-01-062A-4 R4
37 73 104 37 68.4 30 61 ACQ580-01-073A-4 R4
45 88 122 45 83 37 72 ACQ580-01-088A-4 R5
55 106 148 55 100 45 87 ACQ580-01-106A-4 R5
75 145 178 75 138 55 105 ACQ580-01-145A-4 R6
90 169 247 90 161 75 145 ACQ580-01-169A-4 R7
110 206 287 110 196 90 169 ACQ580-01-206A-4 R7
132 246 350 132 234 110 206 ACQ580-01-246A-4 R8
160 293 418 160 278 132 246 * ACQ580-01-293A-4 R8
200 363 498 200 345 160 293 ACQ580-01-363A-4 R9
250 430 545 200 400 200 363 ** ACQ580-01-430A-4 R9
Frames
Height IP21/IP55 Width IP21/IP55 Depth IP21 Depth IP55 Weight IP21 Weight IP55
mm mm mm mm kg kg
R0 303 125 210 222 4.5 5.1

reducing overall noise level and energy consumption.
Cooling air flow and recommended input protection fuses for 380 to 415 V units
Type designation Frame size
Cooling air flow 380 to
415 V units
Recommended input protection fuses
for 380 to 415 V units*
Air flow IEC fuses UL fuses
m3/h ft3/min A Fuse type A Fuse type
ACQ580-01-02A6-4 R0 34 20 4 gG 6 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-03A3-4 R0 34 20 6 gG 6 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-04A0-4 R0 34 20 6 gG 6 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-05A6-4 R0 34 20 10 gG 10 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-07A2-4 R1 50 29 10 gG 10 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-09A4-4 R1 50 29 16 gG 15 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-12A6-4 R1 50 29 16 gG 15 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-017A-4 R2 128 75 25 gG 20 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-025A-4 R2 128 75 32 gG 30 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-032A-4 R3 116 68 40 gG 35 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-038A-4 R3 116 68 50 gG 45 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-045A-4 R3 116 68 63 gG 50 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-062A-4 R4 134 79 80 gG 80 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-073A-4 R4 134 79 100 gG 90 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-088A-4 R5 139 82 100 gG 110 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-106A-4 R5 139 82 125 gG 150 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-145A-4 R6 435 256 160 gG 200 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-169A-4 R7 450 265 250 gG 225 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-206A-4 R7 450 265 315 gG 300 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-246A-4 R8 550 324 355 gG 350 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-293A-4 R8 550 324 425 gG 400 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-363A-4 R9 1150 677 500 gG 500 UL Class T
ACQ580-01-430A-4 R9 1150 677 700 gG 600 UL Class T
* For detailed fuse sizes and types, please see the ACQ580 HW manuals, document codes: 3AUA0000076331
 and 3AXD50000027582
Fuse connection
Standard fuses can be used with the ACQ580 drives. For